Log #DL-1184 Version: 2.4 Last Updated 30/10/2019   Page 1 of 4
CF – Air Blown MicroCables (G.652.D)
650 Rupert Street, Waterloo, ON N2V 2R8
Phone: 877.900.7996 or 519.748.4411  Fax: 519.748.0466
Overview
Connect Fiber’s MicroCable Technology is an all-dielectric loose tube cable designed for microduct
applications and features industry-leading fiber density. The innovative technology improves cable handling
and reduces the installation time while lowering risk of cable and fiber damage. The MicroCable design
reduces the cable diameter by up to 50 percent (versus traditional loose tube cables) which improves fiber
density for duct applications and also enables new applications which can reduce total install cost. This
MicroCable also combines industry-leading attenuation and improved macrobend performance in one
fiber. These MicroCables are ITU-T recommended G.652.D compliant suitable for air blown cable in micro-
duct installation.
Features
• ITU-T G.652.D rated fiber with improved attenuation and bend performance as well as compatibility
with standard single-mode.
• Small cable OD enables higher density and lower deployment cost.
• Innovative cable design that reduces cable installation time and lowers the risk of inadvertent fiber damage.
• Capable of installation distances greater than 2000 m (6560 ft) at speeds up to 150 m/min (490 ft/min).
• Meets the Telcordia GR-20 and RDUP/RUS requirements.
Ordering Information
Fiber
Count
Part Number Description
12 CF-ABF-MC-012-SM 12 Fiber Air Blown Microcable, 5.4mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
24 CF-ABF-MC-024-SM 24 Fiber Air Blown Microcable, 5.4mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
48 CF-ABF-MC-048-SM 48 Fiber Air Blown Microcable, 5.4mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
72 CF-ABF-MC-072-SM 72 Fiber Air Blown Microcable, 5.4mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
96 CF-ABF-MC-096-SM 96 Fiber Air Blown Microcable, 6.1mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
144 CF-ABF-MC-144-SM 144 Fiber Air Blown Microcable, 7.9mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
192 CF-ABF-MC-192-SM 192 Fiber Air Blown Microcable, 7.9mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
216 CF-ABF-MC-216-SM 216 Fiber Air Blown Microcable, 7.9mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
288 CF-ABF-MC-288-SM 288 Fiber Air Blown Microcable, 9.3mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
432 CF-ABF-MC-432-SM 432 Fiber Air Blown Microcable, 11.4mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652D
576 CF-ABF-MC-576-SM 576 Fiber Air Blown Microcable, 13.4mm, Black PE UV Resistant Jacket, 250um Single Mode, G.652DD
Standards
CABLE DESCRIPTION
• G.652D SM-fibers: 12/24/36/48/72/96/144/192/216/288/432/576
• Loose tubes SZ-stranded.